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27th September 2021 

Dear Parent/Carer  

We are writing to you today to offer your child the opportunity to attend key Year 11 twilight 
support sessions in the subjects of Maths, English, and Science. These sessions are 

personalised to the needs of our cohort and will focus on coverage where learning has been 
disrupted because of the pandemic. The main aim of each session will be to address gaps in 

knowledge, application, and skill. 

The sessions are as indicated below starting the week commencing the 4th October. Your child will 
receive a scheduled appointment from the relevant member of staff running the twilight session, to 
be held online, which will feature in their Teams calendar prior to the date and time of each session. 

Week Commencing 4th October 

 
Week Commencing 11th October 

 
Week Commencing 18th October 

 
 
 

Monday 4th Oct Tuesday 5th Oct Wednesday 6th Oct Thursday 7th Oct 

6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm - 7pm Online 

English Language  
Mrs Ritchie 

English Literature 
Mrs Smith 

Biology 
Mr Dunkley 

Maths Foundation 
Miss Hobson 

 6pm – 7pm Online  7.15pm - 8.15pm 
Online 

 Chemistry 
Mr Leyland 

 Maths Higher  
Miss Hobson 

Monday 11th Oct Tuesday 12th Oct Wednesday 13th Oct Thursday 14th Oct 

6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm - 7pm Online 

English Language 
Mrs Ritchie 

English Literature 
Mrs Smith 

Biology 
Mr Dunkley 

Maths Foundation  
Miss Hobson 

 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 7.15pm - 8.15pm 
Online 

 Chemistry 
Mr Leyland 

Comb Science 
Foundation-Miss Collins 

Maths Higher 
Miss Hobson 

Monday 18th Oct Tuesday 19th Oct Wednesday 20th Oct Thursday 21st Oct 

6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm - 7pm Online 

English Language 
Mrs Ritchie 

English Literature 
Mrs Smith 

Biology 
Mr Dunkley 

Maths Foundation 
Miss Hobson 

 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 7.15pm - 8.15pm 
Online 

 Chemistry 
Mr Leyland 

Combined Science 
Foundation-Miss Collins 

Maths Higher 
Miss Hobson 
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Week Commencing 15th November 

 
Week Commencing 22nd November 

 
Week Commencing 29th November 

 

We are committed to helping all pupils catch up as a result of lost learning and as part of our ongoing 

recovery plans, we would like to request your support in ensuring your child attends as is applicable. 

If you have any questions about these sessions, please do not hesitate to contact me, Mr M 
Ashworth, Head of Year 11 m.ashworth@cromptonhouse.org, Mrs Jane Brown, Assistant Head of 
Year 11 j.brown@cromptonhouse.org, or Mr C.Raynerd, Assistant Headteacher-Key Stage 4 

c.raynerd@cromptonhouse.org. 

Yours sincerely, 

Susanna Hegarty 

s.hegarty@cromptonhouse.org 

Monday 15th Nov Tuesday 16th Nov Wednesday 17th Nov Thursday 18th Nov 

6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm - 7pm Online 

English Language 
Mrs Ritchie 

English Literature 
Mrs Smith 

Biology 
Mr Dunkley 

Maths Foundation 
Miss Hobson 

 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 7.15pm - 8.15pm 
Online 

 Chemistry 
Mr Leyland 

Combined Science 
Foundation-Miss Collins 

Maths Higher 
Miss Hobson 

Monday 22nd Nov Tuesday 23rd Nov Wednesday 23rd Nov Thursday 24th Nov 

6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm - 7pm Online 

English Language 
Mrs Ritchie 

English Literature 
Mrs Smith 

Biology 
Mr Dunkley 

Maths Foundation 
Miss Hobson 

 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 7.15pm - 8.15pm 
Online 

 Chemistry 
Mr Leyland 

Combined Science 
Foundation-Miss Collins 

Maths Higher 
Miss Hobson 

Monday 29th Nov Tuesday 30th Nov Wednesday 1st Dec Thursday 2nd Dec 

6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm - 7pm Online 

English Language 
Mrs Ritchie 

English Literature 
Mrs Smith 

Biology 
Mr Dunkley 

Maths Foundation 
Miss Hobson 

 6pm – 7pm Online 6pm – 7pm Online 7.15pm - 8.15pm 
Online 

 Chemistry 
Mr Leyland 

Combined Science 
Foundation-Miss Collins 

Maths Higher 
Miss Hobson 
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